
$17.10 $15.50

$0.08417 $0.09629

$0.00000 $0.00000

$0.00000$11.24

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00562 $0.00000

$136.08 $131.05

$0.11340

3.84%

$0.10921

Customer Service 
Charge

Rater per 
KWH

Demand Side 
Management

Enviromental 
Cost Recovery

Home energy 
assistance

Fuel Adjustment or PCA

Bill Based on 
monthly kWh Usage

True Cost 
Per kWh

Percent Increase Over
FPB (vs. current rate 7/1/23)

*Demand Side Management, Environmental Cost Recovery and Fuel Adjustment/PCA charges vary monthly for each utility. 
  - The prices above represent information collected from 2023 billing information for KU, Bluegrass Energy and the Frankfort Plant Board.
  - Rate comparison based on an average residential bill (1200kwh).

Bluegrass 
Energy

Frankfort Plant 
Board

$15.90

$0.09699

$0.00076

$3.87

$0.30

$0.00664

$145.34

$0.12111

10.90%

KU


