	KU	Bluegrass Energy	Frankfort Plant Board
Customer Service Charge	\$15.90	\$1 <i>7</i> .10	\$15.50
Rater per KWH	\$0.09699	\$0.0841 <i>7</i>	\$0.09629
Demand Side Management	\$0.00076	\$0.00000	\$0.0000
Enviromental Cost Recovery	\$3.87	\$11.24	\$0.0000
Home energy assistance	\$0.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fuel Adjustment or PCA	\$0.00664	\$0.00562	\$0.0000
Bill Based on monthly kWh Usage	\$145.34	\$136.08	\$131.05
True Cost Per kWh	\$0.12111	\$0.11340	\$0.10921
Percent Increase Over FPB (vs. current rate 7/1/23)	10.90%	3.84%	

^{*}Demand Side Management, Environmental Cost Recovery and Fuel Adjustment/PCA charges vary monthly for each utility.

- The prices above represent information collected from 2023 billing information for KU, Bluegrass Energy and the Frankfort Plant Board.

- Rate comparison based on an average residential bill (1200kwh).